
2018 Finally Farm Horse Show Series Year End Points
Must attend  5 shows in series to qualify for year end awards!

Points awarded as follows: 1st-10, 2nd-8, 3rd-7, 4th-5, 5th-4, 6th-3, 7th-2, 8th-1.

Itty Bitty Jumper Division

Horse Rider March April May July Aug Aug Sept Oct Nov Total

April Fool Robert Scoggins 20 20

Sweet N' Low Emma Keetch 8 8

Toby Dabney Ferris 7 7

Unexpected Arrival Amelia White 0 0

Puddle Jumper Division

Horse Rider March April May July Aug Aug Sept Oct Nov Total

April Fool R.Scoggins/E.Keetch 18 18

Unexpected Arrival Amelia White 10 10

Finally  Farm Restricted Jumper Classic

Horse Rider March April May July Aug Aug Sept Oct Nov Total

April Fool Robert Scoggins 10 10

Sweet N' Low Emma Keetch 8 8

Unexpected Arrival Carol Wharton 0 0

Finally Farm Restricted Jumper Classic Finals

Horse Rider

Beginner Jumper Division

Horse Rider March April May July Aug Aug Sept Oct Nov Total

Lotsa Dots Rose Varela 18 18

Cloud Nine Frances Mullin-Saunders 15 15

Amare Katelyn Durnion 8 8



Aurora Borealis Alena James 8 8

Enigma Caroline Davis 7 7

Trendsetter Krista Worley 7 7

Be My Guest Lauren Moon 5 5

Vigilant Julia Bass 3 3

As You Wish Reagan Franks 0 0

Hopeful Jumper Division

Horse Rider March April May July Aug Aug Sept Oct Nov Total
Trendsetter Krista Worley 15 15
Lotsa Dots Rose Varela 14 14
Daisy Madison Rigney 12 12
Willow Beast Natalie Welch 11 11
Tardy's Cool Step Alexis Brady 9 9
Koda Chrome Janie Mosley 8 8
To Catch a Snitch Madison Walker 4 4
Cloud Nine Frances Mullin-Saunders 1 1
Enigma Caroline Davis 0 0

Training Jumper Division

Horse Rider March April May July Aug Aug Sept Oct Nov Total

Elite Edition Hannah Gettes 17 17

Koda Chrome Janie Mosley 13 13

Liberty Belle Leah Hermiller 10 10

Prince Oliver Trey Batts 8 8

Tardy's Cool Step Alexis Brady 0 0

Cloud Nine Frances Mullin-Saunders 0 0

Schooling Jumper Division

Horse Rider March April May July Aug Aug Sept Oct Nov Total

Liberty Belle Leah Hermiller 18 18

Elite Edition Hannah Gettes 18 18



Squeezable Sofly Alexandra Brooks 12 12

Prince Oliver Trey Batts 7 7

Koda Chrome Janie Mosley 5 5

Open Jumper Division

Horse Rider March April May July Aug Aug Sept Oct Nov Total

*Not offered at March show due to rain. Horses in this division can qualify for Year End with 4 shows.*

Finally Farm Open Jumper Classic 

Horse Rider March April May July Aug Aug Sept Oct Nov Total

Lotsa Dots Rose Varela 10 10

Bourne Royal Jaime Crumpler 8 8

Daisy Madison Rigney 7 7

Willow Beast Natalie Welch 5 5

To Catch a Snitch Madison Walker 4 4

Squeezable Sofly Alexandra Brooks 0 0

Finally Farm Jumper Classic Finals

Horse Rider

Green Hunter

Horse Rider March April May July Aug Aug Sept Oct Nov Total

Odyssey Cassiopeia Payton Blackwell 25 25

Stars Go Bleu Lauren Donahue 25 25

Preacher Katie Wilson 22 22

Snicker Doodle Do Chelsea Shover 20 20

Restricted Low Hunter

Horse Rider March April May July Aug Aug Sept Oct Nov Total



Odyssey Cassiopeia Payton Blackwell 27 27

Snicker Doodle Do Chelsea Shover 23 23

Farnley Rock A Bye Piper Loguidice 21 21

Odyssey Orion Audrey Turner 19 19

Schooling Hunter

Horse Rider March April May July Aug Aug Sept Oct Nov Total

Coco Mckenzie Clayton 22 22

A Moment of Bold Melissa Beelen 22 22

Charlotte Mary Lynn Burton 17 17

Roman Holiday Sophie Seals 16 16

Cruisin' Tux Amanda Bostian 15 15

Farnley Rock A Bye Piper Loguidice 13 13

Tim Kenley Batts 8 8

Odyssey Orion Payton Blackwell 6 6

Rudi Cooper Batts 1 1

Open Hunter

Horse Rider March April May July Aug Aug Sept Oct Nov Total

Coco Mckenzie Clayton 24 24

Dressed Pretty in Paisley Brianna McDowell 17 17

To Catch A Snitch Madison Walker 17 17

Tarantella's Dancer Kali Willard 16 16

Marcus Emma Rose Church 11 11

Bourne Royal Jaime Crumpler 11 11

Charlie's Angel Chelsea Tipton 10 10

As Good As Gold Allison  Racey 8 8

Roman Holiday Sophie Seals 4 4

Tim Kenley Batts 2 2

Equitation on the Flat



Horse Rider March April May July Aug Aug Sept Oct Nov Total

Melissa Beelen 10 10

Jaime Crumpler 8 8

Amanda Bostian 7 7

Brianna McDowell 5 5

Allison Racey 4 4

Emma Rose Church 3 3

Lauren Donahue 2 2

Kali Willard 1 1

Madison Rigney 0 0

Equitation Over Fences

Horse Rider March April May July Aug Aug Sept Oct Nov Total

Jaime Crumpler 10 10

Emma Rose Church 8 8

Brianna  McDowell 7 7

Madison Walker 5 5

Mary Lynn Burton 4 4

Amanda Bostian 3 3

Kenley Batts 2 2

Finally Farm Hunter Derby

Horse Rider March April May July Aug Aug Sept Oct Nov Total

As Good As Gold Allison Racey 10 10

Cruisin' Tux Amanda Bostian 8 8

Dressed Pretty in Paisley Brianna McDowell 7 7

Finally Farm Hunter Derby Finals

Horse Rider



Leadline/Assisted Rider

Horse Rider March April May July Aug Aug Sept Oct Nov Total

Hayden Liang X X

Emma Liang X X

Pre Mini Stirrup

Horse Rider March April May July Aug Aug Sept Oct Nov Total

Samantha Cotton 27 27

Audrey Davis 20 20

Ryann Lillian France 20 20

Hayden Liang 16 16

Emma Liang 15 15

Russell Stephenson 13 13

Mini Stirrup

Horse Rider March April May July Aug Aug Sept Oct Nov Total

Mei-Yao Mackinnon 31 31

Taylor Moore 24 24

Lily Raymond 21 21

Ellie Carlon 18 18

Mallory Stephenson 18 18

Ashley Morgan 16 16

Brynn Duke 14 14

Ella Watkins 12 12

Abbey Thompson 10 10

Advanced Mini Stirrup

Horse Rider March April May July Aug Aug Sept Oct Nov Total
Emery Pinner 36 36
Ava Goff 35 35

Lacy Jarman 31 31



Samantha Wills 25 25
Anna Adair 24 24

Finley Jenks 22 22

Jaylin Bell 9 9
Wrenn Martin 5 5

Short Stirrup

Horse Rider March April May July Aug Aug Sept Oct Nov Total
Reagan Lisenby 50 50

Lanie Frazier 39 39

Elizabeth Wike 34 34
Grace Chilton 24 24

Bailey Clark 18 18
Cadance Kosek 15 15

Peyton Watson 10 10

Long Stirrup

Horse Rider March April May July Aug Aug Sept Oct Nov Total

Emily Hiller 47 47

Rachel Phenix 31 31
Eliza Stephenson 30 30
Alicia Lago 17 17

Baby Green Hunter

Horse Rider March April May July Aug Aug Sept Oct Nov Total

A Ray of Sunshine Ashley Brooks 38 38

Snicker Doodle Do Braden Shover 23 23

Titanomachy Kiersten Relyea 15 15

Pleasure

Horse Rider March April May July Aug Aug Sept Oct Nov Total



A Ray of Sunshine Ashley Brooks 36 36

Old Man Storm Madison Rigney 28 28


